Of Frindsbury Hill And North And 
West Of Parsonage Lane (known 
As Manor Farm), Frindsbury, 
Rochester, Medway 

or (b) notification that the Owner does not intend to undertake the aforementioned 
works to RS326 whereupon the Owner shall pay to the Council the sum of TWO 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED POUNDS (£2,500) towards the cost of those works 

2,670.64  

MC/21/0302 Land South Of Berwick Way, East 
Of Frindsbury Hill And North And 
West Of Parsonage Lane (known 
As Manor Farm), Frindsbury, 
Rochester, Medway 

or (b) notification that the Owner does not intend to undertake the aforementioned 
works to RS328 whereupon the Owner shall pay to the Council the sum of TWO 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED POUNDS (£2,500) towards the cost of those works 

2,670.64  

MC/21/0302 Land South Of Berwick Way, East 
Of Frindsbury Hill And North And 
West Of Parsonage Lane (known 
As Manor Farm), Frindsbury, 
Rochester, Medway 

Towards the provision of improvements to sign age and furniture for the public right of

[...]

Towards the provision of migrating bird disturbance mitigation measures within the 
Strategic Access Management and Monitoring Strategy (SAMMS) 

17,168.45  

MC/21/3125 Land North Of, Moor Street, 
Rainham, Gillingham, Medway 

To pay the sum of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS (£25,000.00) to the Council 
towards the provision by the Council of an uncontrolled pedestrian refuge island 
crossing on the A2 Moor Street between the junctions with Meresborough Road and 
Seymour Road (as shown on drawing number 15019- H-03 revision P2 at Annexure 5). 
Such contribution to be paid prior to the Commencement of Development PROVIDED 
THAT if, on or prior to the date of payment, the Neighbouring Development has 
commenced then the amount of this contribution shall be reduced to FOURTEEN 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FOUR POUNDS (£14,474.00). 

15,350.53  

MC/22/0238 Land Rear Of 247-253 High Street 
And 1-5 Batchelor Street, 
Chatham, Medway, ME4 4BJ 

Towards the support the foundation and development of the Primary Care Network 
within the locality of Chatham